QRS -©x
Jublic Serpice Commission

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER ® 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

State of lorida

DATE: October 1, 2008

TO: Marguerite H. McLean, Commission Deputy Clerk I, Office of Commission
Clerk _
. \
FROM: Denise N. Vandiver, Chief of Auditing, Division of Regulatory Compliance C)-/
RE: Audit Purpose: Hedging Activities for January — July 2008 for Progress

Energy Florida, Inc.; Audit Report; Company Code: E1801;
Audit Control No: 08-221-2-1; Record # 5800

Volume 2 of 2 of the audit work papers are forwarded, pursuant to Rule 25-
22.0086, Florida Administrative Code. The audit report and Volume 1 have been filed as
unclassified in RCP files.

The audit exit conference was held September 18, 2008.

An attached index lists all confidential material.

Attachments: Confidential Document Index 09 (. —-©%
Volume2 . QAL S5-~0%

CGC: Office of General Counsel
Robert Freeman

DOCUMENT NUMBFR-DATE

SBIN edecs |0 1-0F
Recei By Date

09264 0c1-1 8
FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK



W/P NO,
10-1/1

10-2/1

10-3/1

10-5/1

10-7/1

10-8/1

43

43-1/1 10 43-
1/3-8

43-1/4 10 43-
1/10

432

43-3 10 43/6
43-4 to 43-4/3
43-5/1 10 43-5/3
43-6 t0 43-6/2
43-7 1043-712
43-8 10 43-8/2
43-9 10 43-9/1
43-10 to 43-
10/2
44
44-1 to 44-6
44-7 0 44-24
45-1

W/P TITLE/DESCRIPTION

List of futures, options and swap contracts

Risk Management Plan and Hedging Plan

Journal Entries and Contracts

Daily market prices — gas and o1l

2007 Risk Management Plan, Internal audit review & O & M
Miscellaneous questions

Hedging information

Gas hedging prices and contracts; Jan — Mar

Gas hedging prices and contracts; Apr —Jul

(as storage hedging

No. 6 oil hedging

No. 2 oil hedging

Hedging plan limits

Natural gas journal entries -~ March
Natural gas jownal entries — July
No. 6 oil Account Summary

No. 2 o0il Account Summary

No. 2 oil Account Summary

Risk Management Plan
Credit Limits

Trader Authorization
Internal audit memo

NO. OF PAGES

22
72
105
11
36
8
3
11

—
<o

[y
oot—-h

AVS IR % WS B WS B S T U Iy )

et

DOCUMENT KUMBER-DATE

wn@w{)

09264 OCT-18
FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK



