



## Hublic Service Commission

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER ◆ 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE:

October 1, 2008

TO:

Marguerite H. McLean, Commission Deputy Clerk II, Office of Commission

Clerk

FROM:

Denise N. Vandiver, Chief of Auditing, Division of Regulatory Compliance

RE:

Audit Purpose: Hedging Activities for January - July 2008 for Progress

Energy Florida, Inc.; Audit Report; Company Code; E1801;

Audit Control No: 08-221-2-1; Record # 5800

Volume 2 of 2 of the audit work papers are forwarded, pursuant to Rule 25-22.006, Florida Administrative Code. The audit report and Volume 1 have been filed as unclassified in RCP files.

The audit exit conference was held September 18, 2008.

An attached index lists all confidential material.

Attachments: Confidential Document Index

09264-08

Volume 2

-09265-08

CC:

Office of General Counsel

Robert Freeman

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

W/P NO.	W/P TITLE/DESCRIPTION	NO. OF PAGES	Non Conf
10-1/1	List of futures, options and swap contracts	22	10011 6 10
10-2/1	Risk Management Plan and Hedging Plan	72	
10-3/1	Journal Entries and Contracts	105	
10-5/1	Daily market prices – gas and oil	11	
10-7/1	2007 Risk Management Plan, Internal audit review & O & M	36	
10-8/1	Miscellaneous questions	8	•
43	Hedging information	3	
43-1/1 to 43-	Gas hedging prices and contracts; Jan – Mar .	11	
1/3-8	Coo nooping private min to make the series of the series o	<b>^</b> -	
43-1/4 to 43-	Gas hedging prices and contracts; Apr – Jul	10	
1/10	3 1.081.16 k 1 1 1 1		
43-2	Gas storage hedging	1	
43-3 to 43/6	No. 6 oil hedging	18	
43-4 to 43-4/8	No. 2 oil hedging	8	
43-5/1 to 43-5/3	Hedging plan limits	3	
43-6 to 43-6/2	Natural gas journal entries – March	3	
43-7 to43-7/2	Natural gas journal entries – July	3	
43-8 to 43-8/2	No. 6 oil Account Summary	3	
43-9 to 43-9/1	No. 2 oil Account Summary	2	
43-10 to 43-	No. 2 oil Account Summary	3	
10/2		•	
44	Risk Management Plan	3	
44-1 to 44-6	Credit Limits	6	
44-7 to 44-24	Trader Authorization	18.	
45-1	Internal audit memo	1	
	III	1	